

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2838/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in FA No. 298/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM PARISHAD,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2897 of 2007

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2898 of 2007

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2905 of 2007

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tikam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate, who is on caveat, accepts notice
for respondent no.1.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master