

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6705/2007

U.P.AVAS EVAM PARISHAD,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6637 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6639 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6706 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Saimina Shekh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are present in all the matters.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Ashotosh Kr Sharma has cast appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit

-2-

Item No.9

on their behalf. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 also seeks four

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for
is granted to her.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj