

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6705/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 11/10/2006 in FA No.298/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM PARISHAD,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6706 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6637 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6639 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv. for

2

 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on May 1, 2012.

In the meanwhile, if the petitioner is advised to file rejoinder-affidavit, it may do so, but in that event, rejoinder-affidavit must be filed three weeks before the matter is listed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master